Contract No. K-1819-126 MB-1819-63

Bond No. 2286535

MAINTENANCE BOND

Know all men by these presents that McKee Utility Contractors, Inc., as PRINCIPAL, and North American Specialty Insurance Company, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New Hampshire, and authorized to transact business in the State of Oklahoma, as SURETY, are held and firmly bound unto NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY, a Public Trust of the State of Oklahoma, herein called AUTHORITY, in the sum of ONE MILLION FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY-EIGHT THOUSAND SIXTY-THREE Dollars (\$1,458,063.00), for the payment of which sum PRINCIPAL and SURETY bind themselves, their heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns jointly and severally.

WHEREAS, the conditions of this obligation are such, that the PRINCIPAL, being the successful bidder on the following PROJECT:

ROBINSON WATER LINE: WTP TO 24TH AVE NE NORMAN, OKLAHOMA

WHEREAS, under the ordinances of the AUTHORITY, the PRINCIPAL is required to furnish to the AUTHORITY a maintenance bond covering said construction of this PROJECT, the bond to include the terms and provisions hereinafter set forth, as a condition precedent to final acceptance of the PROJECT.

NOW THEREFORE, if the PRINCIPAL shall keep and maintain, subject to normal wear and tear, the construction, except for defects not occasioned by improper workmanship, materials, or failure to protect new work until it is accepted, and if the PRINCIPAL shall promptly repair, without notice from the AUTHORITY or expense to the AUTHORITY any and all defects arising from improper workmanship, materials, or failure to protect new work until it is accepted; all for a period of two (2) years from the date of the written final acceptance by the AUTHORITY, then this obligation shall be null and void. Otherwise, this obligation shall remain in full force and effect at all times.

Provided further, however, that upon neglect, failure or refusal of the PRINCIPAL to maintain or make any needed repairs upon the construction on the PROJECT, as set out in the preceding paragraph, within ten (10) days after the mailing of notice to the PRINCIPAL by letter deposited in the United States Post Office at Norman, Oklahoma, addressed to the PRINCIPAL at the address set forth below, then the PRINCIPAL and SURETY shall jointly and severally be liable to the AUTHORITY for the cost and expense for making such repair, or otherwise maintaining the said construction.

If is further expressly agreed and understood by the parties hereto that no changes or alterations in said CONTRACT and no deviations from the plan or mode of procedure herein fixed shall have the effect of releasing the sureties, or any of them, from the obligations of this Bond.

corporate seal (where applicable) to be hereunto affi	ixed by its duly autho	
and its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed	ne SURETY has caused by its authorized	sed these presents to be executed in its name representative(s) on the day of
, 20_19		MCKEE UTILITY CONTRACTORS, INC.
(Corporate Seal) (where applicable) ATTEST		PRINCIPAL
WILLIAM IN	Signed:	Shu M.L
Corporate Secretary (where applicable)		Authorized Representative
00000000000000000000000000000000000000		SHANE MCKEE, PRESIDENT
STATE ORPORATE TO		Name and Title
SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL	Address:	2319 W MAIN ST., PRAGUE, OK 74864
TAHOME O	Telephone:	405-567-3666
(Corporate Seal)		North American Specialty Insurance Company
Corporate Secretary	Signed:	SURETY Authorized Representative
)		Cathy Combs, Attorney-in-Fact
		Name and Title
	Address:	1450 American Lane, Suite 1100 Schaumburg, IL 60173
	Telephone:	856-446-9560

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF Oxfahome)	
STATE OF Oklahome) COUNTY OF Landon)	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this Little day of,	
20 19, by Shane Make lusing of Make It by Control (and the corporation). Name and Title a	The
WITNESS my hand and seal this 640 day of	20 19
My Commission Expires: 4-21-22 # 14003523 INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF OXIMINATION	
STATE OF) COUNTY OF)	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of,	
20, by an individual. Name and Title	
WITNESS my hand and seal this day of	_20
Notary Public	•
My Commission Expires:	

Contract No. K-1819-126 MB-1819-63

PARTNERSHIP ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF)	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before	
20, by Name and Title	partner (or agent) on behalf of
, a pa	artnership.
WITNESS my hand and	seal this day of20
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	
NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY	
APPROVED as to form and legality this day	of May , 2017
	AUTHORITY Attorney
Approved by the Trustees of the NORMAN UTILITIES, 20	S AUTHORITY this day of
NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY	
	ATTEST
Ву:	
Title: Chairman	Secretary

NAS SURETY GROUP

NORTH AMERICAN SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
WASHINGTON INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY

GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT North American Specialty Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized and existing under laws of the State of New Hampshire, and having its principal office in the City of Manchester, New Hampshire, and Washington International Insurance Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Hampshire and having its principal office in the City of Schaumburg, Illinois, each does hereby make, constitute and appoint:

JOHN K. DEER, VAUGHN P. GRAHAM, VAUGHN P. GRAHAM, JR., STEPHEN M. POLEMAN, SUSANNE CUSIMANO TRAVIS E. BROWN, DEBORAH L. RAPER, JAMIE BURRIS, SHELLI R. SAMSEL, ROBBIE LOYD, MARK D. NOWELL, and CATHY COMBS JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY Its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver, for and on its behalf and as its act and deed, bends or other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond on behalf of each of said Companies, as surety, on contracts of suretyship as are or may be required or permitted by law, regulation, contract or otherwise, provided that no bond or undertaking or contract or suretyship executed under this authority shall exceed the amount of: FIFTY MILLION (\$50,000,000.00) DOLLARS This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of both North American Specialty Insurance Company and Washington International Insurance Company at meetings duly called and held on the 9th of May, 2012: "RESOLVED, that any two of the Presidents, any Managing Director, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, the Secretary or any Assistant Secretary be, and each or any of them hereby is authorized to execute a Power of Attorney qualifying the attorney named in the given Power of Attorney to execute on behalf of the Company bonds, undertakings and all contracts of surety, and that each or any of them hereby is authorized to attest to the execution of any such Power of Attorney and to attach therein the seal of the Company; and it is FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be binding upon the Company when so affixed and in the future with regard to any bond, undertaking or contract of surety to which it is attached." Steven P. Anderson, Senior Vice President of Washington International Insurance Company & Senior Vice President of North American Specialty Insurance Company Senior Vice President of Washington International Insurance Company & Senior Vice President of North American Specialty Insurance Company IN WITNESS WHEREOF, North American Specialty Insurance Company and Washington International Insurance Company have caused their official seals to be hereunto affixed, and these presents to be signed by their authorized officers this 30th day of 2015 North American Specialty Insurance Company Washington International Insurance Company State of Illinois County of Cook On this 30th day of June , 20 15, before me, a Notary Public personally appeared Steven P. Anderson, Senior Vice President of Washington International Insurance Company and Senior Vice President of North American Specialty Insurance Company and Michael A. Ito, Senior Vice President of Washington International Insurance Company and Senior Vice President of North American Specialty Insurance Company, personally known to me, who being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that they signed the above Power of Attorney as officers of and acknowledged said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of their respective companies. OFFICIAL SEAL M KENNY NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS M. Kenny, Notary Public MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12/04/2017 I, Jeffrey Goldberg the duly elected Assistant Secretary of North American Specialty Insurance Company and Washington International Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney given by said North American Specialty Insurance Company and Washington International Insurance Company, which is still in full force and effect IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and affixed the seals of the Companies this , 20

> Jeffrey Goldberg, Vice Precident & Assistant Secretary of Washington International Insurance Company & North American Specially Insurance Company

MCKEE-4

OP ID: MH

1,000,000

2,000,000

500,000

ACORD

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 04/30/2019

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on

PRODUCER 918-743-8811 RICH & CARTMILL, INC 2738 East 51st #400 Tulsa, OK 74105 Thomas C Perrault	918-743-8811	CONTACT Thomas C Perrault				
				No): 918-744-8429		
		E-MAIL ADDRESS:				
		INSURER(S) AFFORDING O	NAIC #			
		INSURER A: Valley Forge Ins Co.	20508			
INSURED		INSURER B. National Fire Ins Co of I	20478			
INSURED McKee Utility Contractors, Inc 2319 W Main Street Prague, OK 74864	INSURER C Continental Ins Co.	35289				
	INSURER D. Columbia Casualty Ins	31127				
		INSURER E: North River Insurance (21105			
		INSURER F :				

CO	VEF	RAGES CER	HER	SAIL	: NUMBER:			REVISION NUMBER:		
C	IDIC ERT	IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES ATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY RE IFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY USIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	QUIF PERT	REME AIN,	NT, TERM OR CONDITION OF AN THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY	Y CONTRACT	OR OTHER I	DOCUMENT WITH RESPE	ст то	WHICH THIS
INSR		TYPE OF INSURANCE		SUBR		POLICY EFF	POLICY EXP	LIMIT	rs	
Α	Х	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR			6071827238		05/01/2020	EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED	s	1,000,000 1,000,000
					007 1027 230	00/01/2013	00/01/2020	PREMISES (Ea occurrence) MED EXP (Any one person)	\$	15,000
D		Professional E&O			6072566031	05/01/2019	05/01/2020	PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	1,000,000
	GE	N'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER POLICY PRO LOC						GENERAL AGGREGATE PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	s s	2,000,000 2,000,000

Prof Liab 1,000,000 OTHER COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident) 1,000,000 В AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY ANY AUTO 6071827188 05/01/2019 05/01/2020 BODILY INJURY (Per person) SCHEDULED AUTOS OWNED AUTOS ONLY BODILY INJURY (Per accident) \$ PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident) HIRED AUTOS ONLY X NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY Comp \$1000 X Coll \$1000 X 15,000,000 C X UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR EACH OCCURRENCE \$ CUE6071827210 05/01/2019 05/01/2020 15,000,000 **EXCESS LIAB** CLAIMS-MADE X AGGREGATE Excess 5,000,000 10,000 DED X RETENTION \$ X PER STATUTE В WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY 6071827191 05/01/2019 05/01/2020 1,000,000 ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH) E.L. EACH ACCIDENT 1,000,000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

6071872728

6071872728

Re: Robinson Water line: WPT to 24th Ave NE

If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below

A Equipment Floater

A Installation

CERTIFICATE HOLDER	CANCELLATION
NOR Norman Utilities Authority	RM-03 SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.
PO Box 370 Norman, OK 73070	AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$

E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT

05/01/2019 05/01/2020 Leased Eq

05/01/2019 05/01/2020 Installat